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BEST IN SHOW 134 Entries/13 Exhibitors
Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st AVA-209-09 GFA H Norm Blackburn CA C
2nd 2T-88-10 GG C Terrence R. Travis CA C
3rd 2T-07-08 GG C Terrence R. Travis CA C
4th 71W-15-09 GG C Ken Williams CA C
5th 2T-33-09 SpG C Terrence R. Travis CA C
6th AVA-208-09 YFGy C Norm Blackburn CA C
7th AVA-34-10 GFA C Norm Blackburn CA C
8th AVA-45-10 DG C Norm Blackburn CA C
9th 71W-82-10 GFK C Ken Williams CA C
10th EER-39-09 GG C Ed Reed CA I
BH AVA-209-09 GFA H Norm Blackburn CA C
2nd BH 2T-43-10 G H Terrence R. Travis CA C
3rd BH AVA-219-09 TLC H Norm Blackburn CA C
BY NFV-01-11 GG H Norbert Vargas CA C

CHAMPION DIVISION 36 Entries/5 Exhibitors
1st AVA-209-09 GFA H Norm Blackburn CA
2nd 2T-88-10 GG C Terrence R. Travis CA
3rd 2T-07-08 GG C Terrence R. Travis CA
4th 71W-15-09 GG C Ken Williams CA
5th 2T-33-09 SpG C Terrence R. Travis CA
6th AVA-208-09 YFGy C Norm Blackburn CA
7th AVA-34-10 GFA C Norm Blackburn CA
8th AVA-45-10 DG C Norm Blackburn CA
9th 71W-82-10 GFK C Ken Williams CA
10th AVA-71-10 TLC C Norm Blackburn CA
BH AVA-209-09 GFA H Norm Blackburn CA
2nd BH 2T-43-10 G H Terrence R. Travis CA
3rd BH AVA-219-09 TLC H Norm Blackburn CA
BY NFV-01-11 GG H Norbert Vargas CA

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 61 Entries/7 Exhibitors
1st EER-39-09 GG C Ed Reed CA
2nd 74Q-06-07 Gy C Vance Wells CA
3rd EER-63-09 GG C Ed Reed CA
4th EER-55-09 L C Ed Reed CA
5th 44Z-32-10 Gy C Arsham Ohanis CA
6th 74Q-13-07 APCnOpGG H Vance Wells CA
7th EER-171-08 DG C Ed Reed CA
8th 33G-10-10 SpOpGG H Tim Denny CA
9th 44Z-72-09 Gy C Arsham Ohanis CA
10th EER-12-08 DG C Ed Reed CA
BH 74Q-13-07 APCnOpGG H Vance Wells CA
2nd BH 33G-10-10 SpOpGG H Tim Denny CA



3rd BH EER-271-10 G H Ed Reed CA
BY EER-14-11 L H Ed Reed CA

NOVICE DIVISION 22 Entries/1 Exhibitors
1st BAA-JKO-209-10 G C James Owens  CA
2nd BAA-JKO-210-10 SpG H James Owens CA
3rd BAA-JKO-129-10 OpGG H James Owens CA
4th BAA-JKO-206-10 YFS H James Owens CA
5th BAA-JKO-144-10 Comp/AOV H James Owens CA
6th BAA-JKO-19-11 YFS C James Owens CA
7th BAA-JKO-182-10 CnGy C James Owens CA
8th BAA-JKO-02-11 Gy C James Owens CA
9th BAA-JKO-08-11 APOpGy C James Owens CA
10th BAA-JKO-18-11 GG C James Owens CA
BH BAA-JKO-210-10 SpG H James Owens CA
2nd BH BAA-JKO-129-10 OpGG H James Owens CA
3rd BH BAA-JKO-206-10 YFS H James Owens CA
BY BAA-JKO-19-11 YFS C James Owens CA

JUNIOR DIVISION 0 Entries/0 Exhibitors
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION 15 Entries/7 Exhibitors
1st AVA-71-10 TLC C Norm Blackburn CA C
2nd AVA-219-09 TLC H Norm Blackburn CA C
3rd 64E-17-09 Y C Ken & Joan Pope CA I
4th BAA-JKO-144-10 Comp/AOV H James Owens CA N
5th EER-151-10 W C Ed Reed CA I
6th 74Q-17-10 Gwg H Vance Wells CA I
7th EER-226-10 RELY H Ed Reed CA I
8th 71W-43-08 RELY C Ken Williams CA C
9th 44Z-40-10 CrAPS C Arsham Ohanis CA I
10th 44Z-50-10 CrAPG H Arsham Ohanis CA I
BH AVA-219-09 TLC H Norm Blackburn CA C
2nd BH BAA-JKO-144-10 Comp/AOV H James Owens CA N
3rd BH 74Q-17-10 Gwg H Vance Wells CA I
BY



VARIETY # Total
Dark Green AVA-45-10 1+ C Norm Blackburn CA C
Olive Green 0
Cobalt BAA-FN-14-11 1+ H Foster/Novickas CA C
Mauve 0
Violet AVA-69-08 1+ C Norm Blackburn CA C
Lutino EER-55-09 1+ I Ed Reed CA I
Albino 0
Australian Pied 2T-69-09 1+ C Terrence R. Travis CA C
Spangle 2T-33-09 1+ C Terrence R. Travis CA C
Yellowface AVA-208-09 1+ C Norm Blackburn CA C
A.O.V. 0
Greywing 74Q-17-10 1 H Vance Wells CA I
Clearflight 0
Easley Laced Clearbody 0
Texas Laced Clearbody AVA-71-10 1+ C Norm Blackburn CA C
Yellow 64E-17-09 1 C Ken & Joan Pope CA I
White EER-151-10 1 C Ed Reed CA I
Clearwing 0
Recessive Pied 0
Crested 44Z-40-10 1+ C Arsham Ohanis CA I
Red Eyed Lacewing EER-226-10 1+ H Ed Reed CA I
Fallow 0
Black Eyed Clear 0
Composite/A.O.V. BAA-JKO-144-10 1 H James Owens CA N


